APR 23 1982 Incil 440-B

American Indian Council of Mariposa County

P.O. BOX 273 • EL PORTAL, CALIFORNIA 95318

April 19, 1982

LES JAMES
Chairman
NICK BROCCHINI
Vice Chairman
HELEN COATS
Secretary
ELSIE DOMINQUES
Treasurer

Ken Smith,
Assistant Secretary for
 Indian Affairs
U.S. Department of the
 Interior
1951 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20245

RE: Federal Acknowledgement for American Indian Council of Mariposa County

Dear Assistant Secretary Smith:

This letter is to inform you that the American Indian Council of Mariposa County, California is petitioning under the guidelines of 25 CFR §54 to become acknowledged as a Federally-recognized Indian Tribe. Documentation supporting their petition for acknowledgement as required by 25 CFR §54 will follow.

Please place the American Indian Council of Mariposa County on your priority list for review of their petition.

Thank you for your attention to and assistance with this matter.

Very sincerely yours,

LES JAMES, Chairman

lq:LJ

cc: Lowell Bean

Barbara E. Karshmer



LES JAMES
Chairman
NICK BROCCHINI
Vice Chairman
LOUIS COLEMAN
Secretary
Tony Brochini
Treasurer

American Indian Council 440of Mariposa County

P.O. BOX 273 ● EL PORTAL, CALIFORNIA 95318

July 15, 1982

Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs Department of the Interior 18th and 'C' Streets, N.W. Washington D.C. 20245

ATTN: Federal Acknowledgement Project

Dear Assistant Secretary:

This letter is to inform you that the Mariposa Indian Council of Mariposa County, California is petitioning under the guidelines of 25 CFR 54 to become Federally recognized as an Indian Tribe.

Documentation supporting criteria a-g in Section 54.7 will follow. Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours,

_, Chairman

Vice-Chairman

, Secretary

he any others of the board.